Accordingly, regarding the Company’s Capital Increase, within the limit of the authorized capital 

provided for in Article 6 of the Company’s Bylaws, the following terms and conditions have been 

updated to reflect the effects of the Reverse Stock Split: 

● Number of Shares: the number of new shares originally approved for issuance – 

35,930,391 (thirty-five million, nine hundred and thirty thousand, three hundred and 

ninety-one) – shall correspond to 1,796,519 (one million, seven hundred and ninety-six 

thousand, five hundred and nineteen) new shares to be issued after the implementation of 

the Reverse Stock Split. 

●  Issue Price: the issue price originally approved at R$ 0.15 (fifteen centavos of real) per 

share shall correspond to R$ 3.00 (three reais) per new share after the implementation of

[...]

thirty (30) trading sessions prior to the Board Meeting, from (inclusive) September 16, 

2025 to (inclusive) October 27, 2025, without any premium or discount; and 

● Amount of Capital Increase: the total amount of the Capital Increase originally approved 

at R$ 5,389,558.65 (five million, three hundred eighty-nine thousand, five hundred fifty-

eight reais and sixty-five centavos) shall correspond to R$ 5,389,557.00 (five million, three 

hundred eighty-nine thousand, five hundred fifty-seven reais) after the implementation of 

the Reverse Stock Split. 

With respect to the terms and conditions initially approved for the Capital Increase regarding 

Preemptive Rights, Cut-off Date and Exercise Period, the following adjustments have been